The City of Sparks
OVER $50,000 CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1
PROPOSED COUNCIL DATE: April 12, 2021

PROJECT/BID NO/PWP NO: 2021 Street Preventive Maintenance-Patch Project, Bid No. 20/21-015, PWP#WA-2021-189

CONTRACT NO.:
ACCOUNT NUMBER/PROJECT/SUB-PROJECT: 21-0590

Summary of Actual Revisions To Work Or Materials: Increase in current contract with Sierra Nevada Construction (SNC)
for additional placement of T-Cut Grind and Patch — Wide Crack Repairs.

Cost Breakdown:
Item Description Unit Price Quantity | Days (+/-) Total Cost (+/-)
No.
1 Increase Bid Item #2, T-Cut Grind and $15.75 5,235 0 $82,451.25

Patch-Wide Crack Repair (2-inch Deep
x 24-inch Wide)

Total Days/Cost to Contract 0 $82,451.25

We the undersigned Contractor have given consideration to the proposed Change Order and hereby agree if this Change
Order Proposal is approved, we will provide all Labor, Equipment, and Materials necessary for the work as described, and
will accept as full payment, the prices shown above.

Acceptengﬂ Recommended By:
| {%@Lj; Ay I Mareh 23,2001

" ' Robert Schricker Date
(} - VM 3— -23%-20 Z/, Infrastructure Coordinator

Title Date
Approved By: Approved By:

L 312412021
Jon Eri¢son, , P.E., PTOE Date Neil C. Krutz, ICMA-CM Date
City Engineer City Manager
Approved to as Coding/Funding:

Jazmin Lozano 3/24/21 .
Council Date:

Jazmin Lozano Date

Finance Department



